
SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 

 
MOTION NO. 23-263 

 
AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO SIGN AMENDMENT NO. 2  

TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN SNOHOMISH COUNTY AND THE  
MUKILTEO WATER AND WASTEWATER DISTRICT  

 
WHEREAS, Snohomish County (the “County”) and Mukilteo Water and 

Wastewater District (the “District) entered into an agreement on September 23, 2003 
(the “Original Agreement”); and 
 

WHEREAS, the Original Agreement between the County and the District allowed 
the County to connect wastewater facilities to the District’s wastewater collection system 
and discharge wastewater, leachate and stormwater into that system; and 
 

WHEREAS, the Original Agreement was for a 20 year period through December 
31, 2022; and 

 
WHEREAS, the District and the County extended the Original Agreement by six 

months through June 30, 2023; and 
 
WHEREAS, the County and the District wish to extend the Original Agreement by 

an additional six months through December 31, 2023 in order to continue the 
negotiation of a new agreement; 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council approves and 

authorizes the County Executive to sign Amendment No. 2 to the Agreement between 
Snohomish County and Mukilteo Water and Wastewater District.   

 
PASSED this 19th day of July, 2023. 

 
SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 
 
 
       
Council Chair 
 
 

ATTEST: 
 
 
      
Deputy Clerk of the Council 

scomel
Jared Mead

scomel
Elena


